

CGE RENEWABLES LLC 8751 18<sup>TH</sup> Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11214 855-440-3775 regulatory@cgerenewables.com

September 20, 2023

## Via EFile

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

**Re:** Revised Electric Broker License Application

CGE RENEWABLES LLC Docket No: A-2023-3042165 Utility Code: 1126453

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

In accordance with the correspondence received September 11, 2023, regarding our 10-day extension approval, enclosed please find the final Proof of Publication Affidavit from the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette.

Should you have any questions, or require additional information, please contact me at 718-696-0109 or via email at <a href="regulatory@cgerenewables.com">regulatory@cgerenewables.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Michelle Castillo

Regulatory Specialist

Martles

	Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-	
Under Act No 587, Approve	ed May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 4	109 of September 29, 1951
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper o established in 1993 by the merging of Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was estab Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786		aty and Commonwealth aforesaid, was sburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-ished in 1927 by the merging of the e the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has ched hereto exactly as the same was
that, as such agent, affiant is duly author	a agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and pul- rized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant in that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place	s not interested in the subject matter of
		COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION
	while	PENNSYLVANIA
Sanara An and	PG Publishing Company	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Sworn to and September 4,	subscribed before me this day of:	NOTICE Applications of CGE
9	Any McCay	RENEWABLES LLC For Approval To Offer, Render, or Furnish Services as a Marketer/Broker Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Natural Gas Supply Services and Electricity Supply To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania. CGE RENEWABLES LLC will be
My com C	nwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Amy McCay, Notary Public Allegheny County Imission expires January 24, 2026 Commission number 1323004 Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	filing an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to provide natural gas supply services as a broker/marketer engaged in the business of providing natural gas services. CGE RENEWABLES LLC will also
CGE Renev	t Street, Suite 1200	be filing an application with the PUC for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity. CGE RENEWABLES LLC proposes to sell electricity, natural gas, and related services in the
Т	o PG Publishing Company	entire Commonwealth of PA under the provisions of the
	\$654.00	new Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act and the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and
Publisher's I	Receipt for Advertising Costs	Competition Act.
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a		The PUC may consider this application without a hearing.
newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid		Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of
advertising and publication costs	s and certifies that the same have been fully paid.	CGE <b>RENEWABLES LLC</b> may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the
Office 2201 Sweeney Drive Clinton, PA 15026 legaladvertising@post-gazette.com	PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation	Secretary of the PUC, 400 North Street, Harrisburg, PA

Phone 412-263-1440

in the subject matter of said notice.

Attorney For

at the address listed below.

By and through Counsel: Rocell Cyrus Esq. CGE RENEWABLES LLC

8751 18th Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11214 Phone:718-975-4223

David A. Lockerbie

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs

Term,